Warranty period of three years◆
40W isolated DC-DC converter in 1x1 inch
Ultra-wide input and regulated single output
CFDA40 Series DC/DC CONVERTER
FEATURES:
Ultra-Wide 4:1 input voltage range
High effic ienc y up to 91.5%
No-load power consumption as low as 0.096W

Certification Part No.
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Full Load
Efficiency②
(%)Min./Typ.
Capacitive
Load
(µF)Max.
Nominal
(Range) Max.① Voltage(VDC) Current(mA)
Max./Min.
CFDA40-24S03
24
(9-36) 40
3.3 10000/ 0 87/ 89.5 7200
CFDA40-24S05 5 8000/ 0 88/ 90 7200
CFDA40-24S12 12 3333/ 0 89/ 91.2 2000
CFDA40-24S15 15 2667/ 0 89/ 91.5 1500
CFDA40-24S24 24 1667/ 0 88/ 90.1 1000
CFDA40-24S28 28 1429/ 0 88/ 90.1 1000
CFDA40-48S03
48
(18-75) 75
3.3 10000/ 0 87/ 89 7200
CFDA40-48S05 5 8000/ 0 88/ 90 7200
CFDA40-48S12 12 3333/ 0 89/ 91 2000
CFDA40-48S15 15 2667/ 0 89/ 91 1500
Notes:
1 Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage;
2 Efficiency is measured in nominal input voltage and rated output load;
3 Rated output load is derated to 75% at minimun input voltage.